
WKCTC ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING PROGRAM 
ESTIMATED STUDENT COSTS 2018-19 

 
 

These are estimates of major fees or purchases that are expected while in the nursing program. Semester 
one is the semester the student enrolls in Nursing 101. 
FIRST YEAR SEMESTER ONE SEMESTER TWO TOTAL 
Tuition & Fees: 
Resident –  
Credit Hour Fee - 
 
 
Non-Resident –  
 
 
 
Miscellaneous: 
Screening for clinical 
Books/Required materials 
Uniforms/Supplies 
Immunizations//Screenings 
CPR 
Handheld electronic device 
(PDA, iTouch) 
Liability Insurance 

 
$2197 ($169/credit hr.) 
$104 ($8/credit hr) 
 
 
$7696 ($592/credit hr.) 
 
 
 
 
$120 
$1,120 (nursing only) 
$200 
$200 
$40 
$300 
 
$11 

 
$2197 ($169/credit hr.) 
$104 ($8/credit hr) 
 
 
$7696 ($592/credit hr.) 
 
 
 
 
 
$600 
 
 
 
 
 
$11 

 
$4394 
$208 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$120 
$1,720 
$200 
$200 
$40 
$300 
 
$22 

 Total for full-time 
resident = $4292 

Total for full-time 
resident = $2912 

 
$7204 

 
SECOND YEAR: SEMESTER ONE SEMESTER TWO TOTAL 
Tuition & Fees: 
Resident –  
Credit Hour Fee -  
 
 
Non-Resident –  
 
 
 
Miscellaneous: 
Books/Required materials 
Liability Insurance 
KBN Application and 
    associated fees (FBI and state 
    checks, Jurisprudence Exam) 
NCLEX-RN Fee 
Board Review 
WKCTC Nursing Pin 
Graduation Photo 
Cap & Gown 

 
$2197 ($169/credit hr.) 
$104 ($8/credit hr) 
 
 
$7696 ($592/credit hr.) 
 
 
 
 
$280 (nursing only) 
$11 
 
 
 
 

 
$2197 ($169/credit hr.) 
$104 ($8/credit hr) 
 
 
$7696 ($5692/credit hr.) 
 
 
 
 
$300 
$11 
$200 
 
 
$200 
$275 
$80 
$25 
$50 

 
$4394 
$208 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$580 
$22 
$200 
 
 
$200 
$275 
$80 
$25 
$50 

 Total for full-time  
resident = $2592 

Total for full-time 
resident = $3442 

 
$6034 

Please note receipt of this cost list is notification of expenses (including, but not limited to) 
experienced within the program. Inability to obtained requirements of the program due to 
insufficient funds is not allowed and may result in removal from the program, depending on 
program policies.  


