WKCTC ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING PROGRAM ESTIMATED STUDENT COSTS 2018-19

These are estimates of major fees or purchases that are expected while in the nursing program. Semester one is the semester the student enrolls in Nursing 101.

FIRST YEAR	SEMESTER ONE	SEMESTER TWO	TOTAL
Tuition & Fees:			
Resident –	\$2197 (\$169/credit hr.)	\$2197 (\$169/credit hr.)	\$4394
Credit Hour Fee -	\$104 (\$8/credit hr)	\$104 (\$8/credit hr)	\$208
Non-Resident –	\$7696 (\$592/credit hr.)	\$7696 (\$592/credit hr.)	
Miscellaneous:			
Screening for clinical	\$120		\$120
Books/Required materials	\$1,120 (nursing only)	\$600	\$1,720
Uniforms/Supplies	\$200		\$200
Immunizations//Screenings	\$200		\$200
CPR	\$40		\$40
Handheld electronic device	\$300		\$300
(PDA, iTouch)			
Liability Insurance	\$11	\$11	\$22
	Total for full-time	Total for full-time	
	resident = \$4292	resident = \$2912	\$7204

SECOND YEAR:	SEMESTER ONE	SEMESTER TWO	TOTAL
Tuition & Fees:			
Resident –	\$2197 (\$169/credit hr.)	\$2197 (\$169/credit hr.)	\$4394
Credit Hour Fee -	\$104 (\$8/credit hr)	\$104 (\$8/credit hr)	\$208
Non-Resident –	\$7696 (\$592/credit hr.)	\$7696 (\$5692/credit hr.)	
Miscellaneous:			
Books/Required materials	\$280 (nursing only)	\$300	\$580
Liability Insurance	\$11	\$11	\$22
KBN Application and		\$200	\$200
associated fees (FBI and state			
checks, Jurisprudence Exam)			
NCLEX-RN Fee		\$200	\$200
Board Review		\$275	\$275
WKCTC Nursing Pin		\$80	\$80
Graduation Photo		\$25	\$25
Cap & Gown		\$50	\$50
	Total for full-time	Total for full-time	
	resident = \$2592	resident = \$3442	\$6034

Please note receipt of this cost list is notification of expenses (including, but not limited to) experienced within the program. Inability to obtained requirements of the program due to insufficient funds is not allowed and may result in removal from the program, depending on program policies.